

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 99 OF 2015

Sau. Suman Sudhakar Pednekar And Anr.Appellant
V/S

Shri. Pisces Container Lines (i) Pvt. Ltd. AndRespondent
Ors.

Mr.Sudhakar Ganpatrao Thorat For Appellant
Smt.poonam Mittal For R.n.2 Consent Not Obtained For
Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 11th September, 2019

P.C. :

Learned Advocate seeks time to explore the possibility of
Settlement. S.O. to 15/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)