

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.99 OF 2015

Suman Sudhakar Pednekar and another ... Appellants

Versus

Shri Pisces Container Lines (i) Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

Mr. Sudharkar G. Thorat, for Appellants.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.10
18:05:39 +0530

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to 02.04.2026.
2. In the meantime, call for Record and Proceeding.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]